

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22077/2004

TULE RAM (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18421 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18424 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18442 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18443 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 18537 of 2005

(C/delay in filing SLP )

SLP(C) NO. 22525 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 25504 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 26551 of 2004

(With appln. for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

SLP(C) NO. 26733 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 3240 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3241 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9601 of 2005

((C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 26/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik

Mrs Lalita Kaushik

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel Shri Sandeep Sharma appearing for the State of Haryana has

prayed for four weeks time to file counter in the matters wherein counter has not been filed. Four

weeks' time has been granted for filing vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

List after summer vacation.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

REGISTRA

mb