

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22077/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2004 in RFA No.388/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TULE RAM (DEAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.22525 of 2004;
SLP(C) NO.18421 of 2005
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP];
SLP(C) NO.18443 of 2005
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP];
SLP(C) NO.18424 of 2005
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP];
SLP(C) NO.18442 of 2005
[With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP];
SLP(C) NO.26733 of 2004; SLP(C) NO.25504 of 2004;
SLP(C) NO.26551 of 2004
[With appln.(s) for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent,
c/delay in filing substitution appln., setting aside abatement];
SLP(C) NO.18537 of 2005 [With office report];
SLP(C) NO.3241 of 2005 [With office report];
SLP(C) NO.3240 of 2005 [With office report];
SLP(C) NO.9601 of 2005
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]; and
SLP(C) NO.8281 of 2006
[With appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner, c/delay in
filing substitution appln., c/delay in filing SLP, permission to
place addl. documents on record, substitution of deceased petitioner,
c/delay in refiling SLP and office report]

Date: 18/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

S.L.P.(C)No.22077/04 etc. (Contd.)

-2-

Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv. for
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another three weeks are granted to the respondents to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master